SCHEDULE Il

“FORM -V PROFORMA FOR PRICE LIST 19 L 'q S

(See paragraphs 2(x),24,25,26) Universal NutriScience
1. Name and address of the manufacturer: Geltec Private Limited, Sr. No. 24, 26/3, 27/2, Yadavanahalli, Attibele, Bangalore- Hosur Road, Bangalore.
2. Name and address of the marketing company: Universal NutriScience Private Limited, 2™ Floor, Fleet House, Marol, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri (E)

TABLE A
Sl Name of the | Composition, | Pack | GST | Priceto Price to Prerevised | Maximu Batch Production
No. Product as approved Size |rate | Distributor | retailer Maximum | m no. and capacity
(Formulation | by Drug (in (excluding | (excluding | Retail Retail date
and its Control %) taxes) (Rs.) | taxes (Rs.) | Price, if Price from
dosage Authorities any (incl. (incl. of which
forms) of all all price
taxes) taxes) revision
(Rs.) (Rs.) is
) effective
(1) (2) 3) (4) (5) (6) (7) 8 (9) (10) (11)
Scheduled formulations:
Purchased Formulations - .
1 Cetgel Each soft gelatin 10's | 5% 21.60 24.00 33.00 [ 31.50 CTG23003GJ | NA
Capsule capsule contains:
Cetirizine |.
Hydrochloride IP-
10mg,
Excipients - g.s.
Own NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
Manufactured
Formulations
Imported NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA —
Formulations 7SN
/ / \




TABLEB

Sl

Name of the

Composition, as Pack | GST | Priceto Price to Prerevised | Maximum | Batch Production
No. | Product approved by Drug Size | rate | Distributor | retailer Maximum | Retail no. and capacity
(Formulation | Control Authorities (in (excluding | (excluding | Retail Price date
and its dosage %) taxes) (Rs.) | taxes Price, if (incl. of from
forms) (Rs.) any (incl. all which
of all taxes) price
taxes) (Rs.) revision
(Rs.) is
| - effective
(Mm 1@ (3) (4 (5 |(6) (7) (8) ©) (10) (11)
Non-Scheduled formulations:
Purchased
Formulations B - - _ o - ]
1 CoQ30mg Each soft gelatin capsule | 10's | 5% | 370.29 411.43 540.00 COQ25003GJ | NA
Capsule contains:
Coenzyme Q10 (
Ubidecarenone USP) -
30mg,
Excipients - gq.s
Colours: Sunset Yellow
FCF, Brilliant Blue FCF
Ponceau 4R Supra &
Titanium Dioxide IP | -
2 Coq Forte Each soft gelatin capsule | 10's | 5% | 626.81 696.46 914.1 UN25002BR | NA
Capsule contains:
Lycopene (as 100%) - 4mg
Selenium (as Selenious
Acid)- 70 mcg ——
Coenzyme Q10 JRSHENC
(Ubidecarenone)- 100mg N>/ ™
Eicosapentaenoic Acid- ((
0mg N




Ice gel

Mega Freeflex
Tablet

Docosahexaenoic Acid-
60mg

Color- Ponceau 4 R,
Titanium Dioxide
Excipients - g.s

Menthol P 2% w/w,
Methyl Paraben IP(as
preservative)- 0.18% w/w,
Propyl paraben IP (as
preservative)- 0.02% w/w
In a gel base.

1’s

5%

Each film coated tablet
contains:

Glucosamine Sulfate 2
KCL USP - 750 mg,
Chondroitin Sulfate
Sodium - 600 mg,
Excipients - gq.s

Colour: Titanium Dioxide
IP

10’s

5%

76.80

367.06

85.33

112.00

5DC08

NA

407.85

571.00

535.30

UN24002BR

NA

Primacal AT

Triomega
Capsule

Each soft gelatin capsule
contains: Elemental
Calcium (as Calcium
Carbonate derived from
Oyster Shells) - 200 mg,
Calcitriol IP - 0.25 mcg,
Zinc (as Zinc Sulphate
Monohydrate IP) - 7.5 mg,
Excipients - g.s.

Colours: Ponceau 4R
Supra, Brilliant Blue,
Quinoline Yellow &
Titanium Dioxide IP

10’s

5%

188.37

209.30

Each soft gelatin capsule
contains:

15’s

5%

165.19

183.54

267.00

257.00

274.70

UN25002BR

NA

240.80

UN24001BR




UNS D3 Oral
solution

Freeflex
Emulgel

Fish Lipid oil
Eicosapentaenoic acid
(EPA) 180mg
Docosahexaenoic acid
(DHA) 120mg

Colour: Brilliant Blue FCF

| Each 5_mlContains:

Cholecalciferol IP-60000
IU (in nano droplet form) in
a flavored sugar free base
(Appropriate overages of
vitamins added)

5%

Composition

Each gram contains:
Haridra (Curcuma longa)
Rhizome extract 0.02mg
Kunduru (Boswellia
serrata) Oleo gum resin
extract 1.5mg

Sunthi (Zingiber officinale)
Rhizome extract 0.1mg
Gandhapura (Oil of
wintergreen) (Gaultheria
fragrantissima) Leaves Oil
50mg

Pudina Satva (Menthol)
(Mentha sps) Aerial parts
extract 10mg

Sapada Matsya Tengara
(Standardized to
Glucosamine Sulfate
Potassium Chloride)
0.05mg

Koshastha (Standardized

5%

279.77

288.62

310.86

320.69

435.00

| 408.00

449.00

420.90

SD25L001

NA

uoos

NA




to Chondroitin sulfate
sodium) 2mg
Preservative: Benzyl
Alcohol

Formulations

Notes:- In case of purchased/ imported formulation, name of the manufacturer shall be indicated.

The information furnished above is correct and true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Own NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
Manufactured

| Formulations | _ | _ _
Imported NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

Place:

Mumbai

Date: 24-Sept-2025

N "\\\u 2
Authorised Signatory: | \va

Name: Anupam Choudhary

Designation: Head: Supply Chain
Mobile: 9136085600

Email ID: anupam.choudhury@unsc.co.in



