## SCHEDULE II

## "FORM - V PROFORMA FOR PRICE LIST 19



(See paragraphs 2(x),24,25,26)

- 1. Name and address of the manufacturer: Geltec Private Limited, Sr. No. 24, 26/3, 27/2, Yadavanahalli, Attibele, Bangalore- Hosur Road, Bangalore.
- 2. Name and address of the marketing company: Universal NutriScience Private Limited, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Fleet House, Marol, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri (E)

## **TABLE A**

SI. No.	Name of the Product (Formulation and its dosage forms)	Composition, as approved by Drug Control Authorities	Pack Size	GST rate (in %)	Price to Distributor (excluding taxes) (Rs.)	Price to retailer (excluding taxes (Rs.)	Prerevised Maximum Retail Price, if any (incl. of all taxes) (Rs.)	Maximu m Retail Price (incl. of all taxes) (Rs.)	Batch no. and date from which price revision is effective	Production capacity
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)
	Scheduled forn Purchased Forr									
1	Cetgel Capsule	Each soft gelatin capsule contains: Cetirizine Hydrochloride IP- 10mg, Excipients - q.s.	10's	5%	21.60	24.00	33.00	31.50	CTG23003GJ	NA
	Own Manufactured Formulations	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Imported Formulations	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA NA

TABLE B

Sl. No.	Name of the Product (Formulation and its dosage forms)	Composition, as approved by Drug Control Authorities	Pack Size	GST rate (in %)	Price to Distributor (excluding taxes) (Rs.)	Price to retailer (excluding taxes (Rs.)	Prerevised Maximum Retail Price, if any (incl. of all taxes) (Rs.)	Maximum Retail Price (incl. of all taxes) (Rs.)	Batch no. and date from which price revision is effective	Production capacity
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)
	Non-Scheduled Purchased Formulations									
1	CoQ 30 mg Capsule	Each soft gelatin capsule contains: Coenzyme Q10 ( Ubidecarenone USP) - 30mg, Excipients - q.s Colours: Sunset Yellow FCF, Brilliant Blue FCF Ponceau 4R Supra & Titanium Dioxide IP	10's	5%	370.29	411.43		540.00	COQ25003GJ	NA
2	Coq Forte Capsule	Each soft gelatin capsule contains: Lycopene (as 100%) - 4mg , Selenium (as Selenious Acid)- 70 mcg Coenzyme Q10 (Ubidecarenone)- 100mg Eicosapentaenoic Acid- 90mg	10's	5%	626.81	696.46		914.1	UN25002BR	NA  NA  MUMBAI

									100	<u> </u>
3	Ice gel	Docosahexaenoic Acid- 60mg Color- Ponceau 4 R, Titanium Dioxide Excipients - q.s Menthol IP 2% w/w, Methyl Paraben IP(as preservative)- 0.18% w/w,	1's	5%	76.80	85.33		112.00	5DC08	NA
		Propyl paraben IP (as preservative)- 0.02% w/w In a gel base.								
4	Mega Freeflex Tablet	Each film coated tablet contains: Glucosamine Sulfate 2 KCL USP - 750 mg, Chondroitin Sulfate Sodium - 600 mg, Excipients - q.s Colour: Titanium Dioxide IP	10's	5%	367.06	407.85	571.00	535.30	UN24002BR	NA
5	Primacal AT	Each soft gelatin capsule contains: Elemental Calcium (as Calcium Carbonate derived from Oyster Shells) - 200 mg, Calcitriol IP - 0.25 mcg, Zinc (as Zinc Sulphate Monohydrate IP) - 7.5 mg, Excipients - q.s. Colours: Ponceau 4R Supra, Brilliant Blue, Quinoline Yellow & Titanium Dioxide IP	10's	5%	188.37	209.30	267.00	274.70	UN25002BR	NA NA MUMBAI
6	Triomega Capsule	Each soft gelatin capsule contains:	15's	5%	165.19	183.54	257.00	240.90	UN24001BR	NA

		Fish Lipid oil Eicosapentaenoic acid (EPA) 180mg Docosahexaenoic acid (DHA) 120mg Colour: Brilliant Blue FCF								
7	UNS D3 Oral solution	Each 5ml Contains: Cholecalciferol IP-60000 IU (in nano droplet form) in a flavored sugar free base (Appropriate overages of vitamins added)	4's	5%	279.77	310.86	435.00	408.00	SD25L001	NA
8	Freeflex Emulgel	Composition Each gram contains: Haridra (Curcuma longa) Rhizome extract 0.02mg Kunduru (Boswellia serrata) Oleo gum resin extract 1.5mg Sunthi (Zingiber officinale) Rhizome extract 0.1mg Gandhapura (Oil of wintergreen) (Gaultheria fragrantissima) Leaves Oil 50mg Pudina Satva (Menthol) (Mentha sps) Aerial parts extract 10mg Sapada Matsya Tengara (Standardized to Glucosamine Sulfate Potassium Chloride) 0.05mg Koshastha (Standardized	1's	5%	288.62	320.69	449.00	420.90	U008	NA MUMBAI LINE MUMBAI LINE LINE LINE LINE LINE LINE LINE LIN

	to Chondroitin sulfate sodium) 2mg Preservative: Benzyl Alcohol								
Own Manufactured Formulations	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Imported Formulations	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

Notes:- In case of purchased/imported formulation, name of the manufacturer shall be indicated.

The information furnished above is correct and true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Place: Mumbai

Date: 24-Sept-2025

**Authorised Signatory:** 

Name: Anupam Choudhary

Designation: Head: Supply Chain

Mobile: 9136085600

Email ID: anupam.choudhury@unsc.co.in